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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-16 10-5 4-8 1-3
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-16 10-5 4-8 1-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 378 455 0 1921
Opponents 443 542 0 1866

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 NEAL, Cullen 3-3 89:00 29.7 13-35 .371 8-16 .500 17-20 .850 0 4 4 1.3 7 0 11 7 0 2 51 17.0

33 DELANEY, Deshawn 30-29 871:00 29.0 135-273 .495 16-43 .372 65-98 .663 47 112 159 5.3 49 0 60 51 18 39 351 11.7
3 GREENWOOD, Hugh 31-31 1094:00 35.3 121-345 .351 72-211 .341 47-62 .758 18 147 165 5.3 60 0 101 58 21 47 361 11.6

11 AGET, Obij 31-31 765:00 24.7 81-145 .559 0-0 .000 50-77 .649 60 108 168 5.4 80 4 8 43 42 16 212 6.8
12 WILLIAMS, Devon 31-30 701:00 22.6 75-164 .457 5-19 .263 53-76 .697 48 56 104 3.4 63 1 20 46 20 17 208 6.7
2 GOODMAN, Jordan 19-0 254:00 13.4 45-124 .363 10-39 .256 19-31 .613 11 32 43 2.3 19 0 17 15 1 8 119 6.3

20 LOGWOOD, Sam 28-16 572:00 20.4 57-146 .390 17-56 .304 40-55 .727 24 52 76 2.7 46 0 31 29 3 9 171 6.1
5 EDWARDS, Arthur 22-2 263:00 12.0 26-72 .361 8-36 .222 26-39 .667 12 32 44 2.0 37 0 17 31 4 11 86 3.9

25 JACOBS, Tim 29-2 605:00 20.9 38-80 .475 2-21 .095 23-42 .548 5 67 72 2.5 30 0 87 32 1 15 101 3.5
21 ADAMS, Xavier 30-11 357:00 11.9 35-77 .455 9-30 .300 19-38 .500 20 37 57 1.9 40 1 18 24 9 9 98 3.3
00 N'GANGA, J.J. 29-0 344:00 11.9 36-61 .590 0-0 .000 22-36 .611 18 30 48 1.7 54 1 6 31 5 1 94 3.2
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 29-0 360:00 12.4 24-67 .358 1-10 .100 20-35 .571 20 37 57 2.0 53 1 22 16 15 4 69 2.4
Team 48 36 84 9
Total 31 6275 686-1589 .432 148-481 .308 401-609 .658 331 750 1081 34.9 538 8 398 392 139 178 1921 62.0
Opponents 31 6275 643-1601 .402 210-668 .314 370-526 .703 268 665 933 30.1 559 8 384 361 103 188 1866 60.2

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1921 1866
Points per game 62.0 60.2
Scoring margin +1.8 -

Field goals-att 686-1589 643-1601
Field goal pct .432 .402

3 point fg-att 148-481 210-668
3-point FG pct .308 .314
3-pt FG made per game 4.8 6.8

Free throws-att 401-609 370-526
Free throw pct .658 .703
F-Throws made per game 12.9 11.9

Rebounds 1081 933
Rebounds per game 34.9 30.1
Rebounding margin +4.8 -

Assists 398 384
Assists per game 12.8 12.4

Turnovers 392 361
Turnovers per game 12.6 11.6
Turnover margin -1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 178 188
Steals per game 5.7 6.1

Blocks 139 103
Blocks per game 4.5 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 218558 89364
Home games-Avg/Game 15-14571 12-7447
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-7501

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/2014 Idaho St. W 79-55 13927
11/16/2014 Cal St. Fullerton W 67-59 13829
11/20/2014 vs Boston College L 65-69 6723
11/21/2014 vs George Mason W 69-58 7438
11/23/2014 vs Texas A&M L 51-64 8002
11/30/2014 Southern California L 54-66 14404
12/03/2014 New Mexico St. W 62-47 15335
12/06/2014 at Valparaiso W 63-46 4227
12/13/2014 La.-Monroe W 54-46 13710
12/17/2014 Central Ark. W 76-55 13117
12/20/2014 at New Mexico St. W 69-67 8148
12/23/2014 at Grand Canyon L 65-68 6340
12/31/2014 Fresno St. W 76-64 14478
01/03/2015 Colorado St. W 66-53 15225
01/06/2015 at San Diego St. L 42-56 12414
01/10/2015 at Utah St. W 66-60 9898
01/14/2015 Air Force W 60-48 13891
01/18/2015 Boise St. L 59-69 15206
01/21/2015 at UNLV W 71-69 12125
01/24/2015 at Wyoming Lot 62-63 10167
01/31/2015 San Jose St. W 67-41 14358
02/04/2015 at Air Force L 49-53 1631
02/07/2015 Utah St. L 60-63 15111
02/10/2015 at Colorado St. L 59-70 5812
02/14/2015 at Nevada Lot 63-66 5301
02/17/2015 San Diego St. L 46-63 15411
02/21/2015 UNLV L 68-76 15145
02/24/2015 at Boise St. L 65-76 4991
02/28/2015 at Fresno St. L 55-59 8310
03/07/2015 Wyoming Wot 52-49 15411
03/11/2015 vs Air Force L 61-68 7841
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-11 5-4 2-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-11 5-4 2-7 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 197 261 0 1086
Opponents 287 328 0 1098

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 GREENWOOD, Hugh 18-18 627:00 34.8 73-193 .378 47-126 .373 23-30 .767 7 96 103 5.7 32 0 57 31 10 27 216 12.0

33 DELANEY, Deshawn 18-17 508:00 28.2 67-146 .459 10-24 .417 32-44 .727 21 59 80 4.4 29 0 36 29 7 24 176 9.8
20 LOGWOOD, Sam 18-15 402:00 22.3 43-104 .413 11-35 .314 33-43 .767 17 33 50 2.8 30 0 24 19 1 5 130 7.2
11 AGET, Obij 18-18 479:00 26.6 50-94 .532 0-0 .000 28-45 .622 33 61 94 5.2 50 3 4 27 27 7 128 7.1
12 WILLIAMS, Devon 18-17 403:00 22.4 49-105 .467 4-10 .400 24-36 .667 27 27 54 3.0 30 1 15 23 10 9 126 7.0

2 GOODMAN, Jordan 11-0 135:00 12.3 22-68 .324 3-17 .176 6-14 .429 6 14 20 1.8 12 0 12 7 1 2 53 4.8
5 EDWARDS, Arthur 16-0 179:00 11.2 19-52 .365 5-24 .208 16-23 .696 8 24 32 2.0 29 0 13 19 4 9 59 3.7

21 ADAMS, Xavier 17-4 169:00 9.9 21-40 .525 6-14 .429 13-23 .565 9 20 29 1.7 19 0 8 13 4 4 61 3.6
00 N'GANGA, J.J. 17-0 195:00 11.5 20-37 .541 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 9 11 20 1.2 30 1 3 16 1 0 54 3.2
25 JACOBS, Tim 18-1 396:00 22.0 20-43 .465 2-12 .167 10-18 .556 4 49 53 2.9 19 0 52 16 0 7 52 2.9
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 17-0 182:00 10.7 12-36 .333 0-2 .000 7-13 .538 6 21 27 1.6 25 1 7 7 6 3 31 1.8
Team 32 16 48 7
Total 18 3675 396-918 .431 88-264 .333 206-309 .667 179 431 610 33.9 305 6 231 214 71 97 1086 60.3
Opponents 18 3675 371-903 .411 137-402 .341 219-305 .718 135 386 521 28.9 295 3 238 191 64 109 1098 61.0

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1086 1098
Points per game 60.3 61.0
Scoring margin -0.7 -

Field goals-att 396-918 371-903
Field goal pct .431 .411

3 point fg-att 88-264 137-402
3-point FG pct .333 .341
3-pt FG made per game 4.9 7.6

Free throws-att 206-309 219-305
Free throw pct .667 .718
F-Throws made per game 11.4 12.2

Rebounds 610 521
Rebounds per game 33.9 28.9
Rebounding margin +4.9 -

Assists 231 238
Assists per game 12.8 13.2

Turnovers 214 191
Turnovers per game 11.9 10.6
Turnover margin -1.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.2

Steals 97 109
Steals per game 5.4 6.1

Blocks 71 64
Blocks per game 3.9 3.6

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 134236 70649
Home games-Avg/Game 9-14915 9-7850
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/31/2014 Fresno St. W 76-64 14478
01/03/2015 Colorado St. W 66-53 15225
01/06/2015 at San Diego St. L 42-56 12414
01/10/2015 at Utah St. W 66-60 9898
01/14/2015 Air Force W 60-48 13891
01/18/2015 Boise St. L 59-69 15206
01/21/2015 at UNLV W 71-69 12125
01/24/2015 at Wyoming Lot 62-63 10167
01/31/2015 San Jose St. W 67-41 14358
02/04/2015 at Air Force L 49-53 1631
02/07/2015 Utah St. L 60-63 15111
02/10/2015 at Colorado St. L 59-70 5812
02/14/2015 at Nevada Lot 63-66 5301
02/17/2015 San Diego St. L 46-63 15411
02/21/2015 UNLV L 68-76 15145
02/24/2015 at Boise St. L 65-76 4991
02/28/2015 at Fresno St. L 55-59 8310
03/07/2015 Wyoming Wot 52-49 15411
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2014-15 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Idaho St. 11/14/2014 79-55 W 26-59 .441 8-25 .320 19-29 .655 13 31 44 44.0 20 18 11 5 3 79 79.0
Cal St. Fullerton 11/16/2014 67-59 W 19-39 .487 5-9 .556 24-36 .667 9 26 35 39.5 16 11 13 3 1 67 73.0
vs Boston College 11/20/2014 65-69 L 21-47 .447 2-13 .154 21-28 .750 9 20 29 36.0 17 10 17 5 12 65 70.3
vs George Mason 11/21/2014 69-58 W 24-52 .462 5-17 .294 16-27 .593 10 26 36 36.0 22 12 14 8 9 69 70.0
vs Texas A&M 11/23/2014 51-64 L 17-49 .347 5-18 .278 12-14 .857 9 20 29 34.6 16 11 16 3 3 51 66.2
Southern California 11/30/2014 54-66 L 18-55 .327 3-24 .125 15-23 .652 12 26 38 35.2 18 12 12 8 5 54 64.2
New Mexico St. 12/03/2014 62-47 W 23-48 .479 4-9 .444 12-18 .667 9 17 26 33.9 16 14 13 5 11 62 63.9
at Valparaiso 12/06/2014 63-46 W 23-44 .523 3-9 .333 14-22 .636 6 32 38 34.4 17 11 16 5 4 63 63.8
La.-Monroe 12/13/2014 54-46 W 21-62 .339 4-20 .200 8-14 .571 20 25 45 35.6 17 7 12 7 4 54 62.7
Central Ark. 12/17/2014 76-55 W 27-58 .466 6-15 .400 16-31 .516 17 29 46 36.6 11 21 9 7 8 76 64.0
at New Mexico St. 12/20/2014 69-67 W 28-54 .519 3-15 .200 10-16 .625 13 17 30 36.0 16 14 16 5 11 69 64.5
at Grand Canyon 12/23/2014 65-68 L 23-56 .411 4-18 .222 15-20 .750 11 31 42 36.5 25 12 11 4 5 65 64.5
Fresno St. 12/31/2014 76-64 W 23-39 .590 8-10 .800 22-33 .667 8 23 31 36.1 13 17 13 4 6 76 65.4
Colorado St. 01/03/2015 66-53 W 26-51 .510 4-14 .286 10-19 .526 4 26 30 35.6 17 17 11 4 7 66 65.4
at San Diego St. 01/06/2015 42-56 L 14-47 .298 4-14 .286 10-12 .833 5 26 31 35.3 15 8 11 3 2 42 63.9
at Utah St. 01/10/2015 66-60 W 23-52 .442 6-14 .429 14-20 .700 14 22 36 35.4 16 11 12 0 6 66 64.0
Air Force 01/14/2015 60-48 W 19-38 .500 6-20 .300 16-23 .696 8 25 33 35.2 20 17 16 4 7 60 63.8
Boise St. 01/18/2015 59-69 L 25-55 .455 2-14 .143 7-13 .538 10 20 30 34.9 14 14 10 5 6 59 63.5
at UNLV 01/21/2015 71-69 W 28-58 .483 7-18 .389 8-10 .800 8 21 29 34.6 19 13 6 1 7 71 63.9
at Wyoming 01/24/2015 62-63 Lot 22-48 .458 8-17 .471 10-10 1.000 9 21 30 34.4 20 12 16 3 5 62 63.8
San Jose St. 01/31/2015 67-41 W 24-52 .462 7-17 .412 12-22 .545 10 34 44 34.9 16 17 11 4 6 67 64.0
at Air Force 02/04/2015 49-53 L 17-42 .405 9-23 .391 6-12 .500 7 26 33 34.8 15 12 15 5 4 49 63.3
Utah St. 02/07/2015 60-63 L 23-53 .434 3-15 .200 11-17 .647 13 23 36 34.8 13 15 10 3 7 60 63.1
at Colorado St. 02/10/2015 59-70 L 23-58 .397 4-16 .250 9-13 .692 12 31 43 35.2 27 9 16 3 5 59 63.0
at Nevada 02/14/2015 63-66 Lot 23-65 .354 5-21 .238 12-13 .923 17 23 40 35.4 16 16 12 8 6 63 63.0
San Diego St. 02/17/2015 46-63 L 17-55 .309 3-9 .333 9-15 .600 19 17 36 35.4 11 8 10 8 7 46 62.3
UNLV 02/21/2015 68-76 L 22-52 .423 3-7 .429 21-29 .724 12 18 30 35.2 17 11 9 3 4 68 62.5
at Boise St. 02/24/2015 65-76 L 25-45 .556 6-12 .500 9-14 .643 3 23 26 34.9 16 9 11 3 0 65 62.6
at Fresno St. 02/28/2015 55-59 L 22-53 .415 1-8 .125 10-16 .625 10 24 34 34.8 22 12 14 4 6 55 62.3
Wyoming 03/07/2015 52-49 Wot 20-55 .364 2-15 .133 10-18 .556 10 28 38 34.9 18 13 11 6 6 52 62.0
vs Air Force 03/11/2015 61-68 L 20-48 .417 8-25 .320 13-22 .591 14 19 33 34.9 22 14 18 3 5 61 62.0
Total 1921 686-1589 .432 148-481 .308 401-609 .658 331 750 1081 34.9 538 398 392 139 178 1921 62.0
Opponents 1866 643-1601 .402 210-668 .314 370-526 .703 268 665 933 30.1 559 384 361 103 188 1866 60.2

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 62.0 43.2 30.8 65.8 34.9 12.8 12.6 1.0 5.7 4.5



2014-15 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Idaho St. 11/14/2014 79-55 W 19-56 .339 5-20 .250 12-21 .571 10 24 34 34.0 23 11 15 2 6 55 55.0
Cal St. Fullerton 11/16/2014 67-59 W 24-55 .436 9-22 .409 2-7 .286 7 16 23 28.5 29 14 10 4 2 59 57.0
vs Boston College 11/20/2014 65-69 L 26-55 .473 8-28 .286 9-12 .750 10 22 32 29.7 23 16 17 2 6 69 61.0
vs George Mason 11/21/2014 69-58 W 18-54 .333 2-15 .133 20-29 .690 15 23 38 31.8 24 6 18 5 8 58 60.3
vs Texas A&M 11/23/2014 51-64 L 24-53 .453 6-20 .300 10-16 .625 11 25 36 32.6 16 16 12 2 6 64 61.0
Southern California 11/30/2014 54-66 L 23-60 .383 4-17 .235 16-23 .696 15 29 44 34.5 17 15 9 2 5 66 61.8
New Mexico St. 12/03/2014 62-47 W 16-46 .348 5-19 .263 10-17 .588 13 17 30 33.9 18 6 20 3 8 47 59.7
at Valparaiso 12/06/2014 63-46 W 16-53 .302 3-22 .136 11-16 .688 7 21 28 33.1 19 8 10 1 7 46 58.0
La.-Monroe 12/13/2014 54-46 W 16-55 .291 3-19 .158 11-13 .846 13 22 35 33.3 17 6 12 4 6 46 56.7
Central Ark. 12/17/2014 76-55 W 20-56 .357 6-25 .240 9-12 .750 9 20 29 32.9 22 10 12 6 5 55 56.5
at New Mexico St. 12/20/2014 69-67 W 26-53 .491 5-14 .357 10-13 .769 11 16 27 32.4 14 10 17 1 4 67 57.5
at Grand Canyon 12/23/2014 65-68 L 20-52 .385 9-24 .375 19-26 .731 5 26 31 32.3 23 12 7 6 7 68 58.3
Fresno St. 12/31/2014 76-64 W 22-57 .386 9-26 .346 11-13 .846 10 15 25 31.7 26 13 11 4 7 64 58.8
Colorado St. 01/03/2015 66-53 W 18-55 .327 6-25 .240 11-12 .917 7 27 34 31.9 18 13 13 2 6 53 58.4
at San Diego St. 01/06/2015 42-56 L 20-51 .392 3-18 .167 13-20 .650 10 27 37 32.2 11 11 9 2 5 56 58.2
at Utah St. 01/10/2015 66-60 W 20-43 .465 9-20 .450 11-20 .550 4 18 22 31.6 20 16 9 6 3 60 58.3
Air Force 01/14/2015 60-48 W 16-46 .348 6-22 .273 10-16 .625 7 15 22 31.0 19 11 12 0 9 48 57.7
Boise St. 01/18/2015 59-69 L 22-49 .449 11-26 .423 14-19 .737 9 21 30 30.9 15 12 10 3 5 69 58.3
at UNLV 01/21/2015 71-69 W 21-45 .467 9-25 .360 18-21 .857 6 22 28 30.8 14 14 13 2 5 69 58.9
at Wyoming 01/24/2015 62-63 Lot 18-46 .391 8-23 .348 19-22 .864 8 17 25 30.5 11 15 13 2 9 63 59.1
San Jose St. 01/31/2015 67-41 W 13-52 .250 8-32 .250 7-11 .636 5 19 24 30.2 19 8 11 1 5 41 58.2
at Air Force 02/04/2015 49-53 L 19-47 .404 7-26 .269 8-14 .571 6 22 28 30.1 14 16 8 3 8 53 58.0
Utah St. 02/07/2015 60-63 L 25-53 .472 7-23 .304 6-10 .600 7 19 26 29.9 14 14 9 7 5 63 58.2
at Colorado St. 02/10/2015 59-70 L 20-56 .357 8-23 .348 22-31 .710 12 26 38 30.3 14 14 8 5 8 70 58.7
at Nevada 02/14/2015 63-66 Lot 23-58 .397 6-21 .286 14-17 .824 14 26 40 30.6 16 11 17 5 6 66 59.0
San Diego St. 02/17/2015 46-63 L 24-51 .471 7-15 .467 8-12 .667 12 21 33 30.7 15 13 10 6 4 63 59.2
UNLV 02/21/2015 68-76 L 27-50 .540 10-17 .588 12-15 .800 4 18 22 30.4 19 20 10 7 5 76 59.8
at Boise St. 02/24/2015 65-76 L 26-55 .473 15-34 .441 9-12 .750 7 20 27 30.3 15 13 5 4 7 76 60.4
at Fresno St. 02/28/2015 55-59 L 22-42 .524 3-10 .300 12-21 .571 2 26 28 30.2 17 14 12 2 7 59 60.3
Wyoming 03/07/2015 52-49 Wot 15-47 .319 5-16 .313 14-19 .737 5 27 32 30.3 18 10 11 3 5 49 59.9
vs Air Force 03/11/2015 61-68 L 24-50 .480 8-21 .381 12-16 .750 7 18 25 30.1 19 16 11 1 9 68 60.2
Total 1866 643-1601 .402 210-668 .314 370-526 .703 268 665 933 30.1 559 384 361 103 188 1866 60.2
New Mexico 1921 686-1589 .432 148-481 .308 401-609 .658 331 750 1081 34.9 538 398 392 139 178 1921 62.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 60.2 40.2 31.4 70.3 30.1 12.4 11.6 1.1 6.1 3.3
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